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2016 Walnut Imports to Japan from USA vs 2015 Import Volume of Walnuts by Country and Share

2016(a) 2015(b) 2016(a) a/b 2015
KG YEN(000) KG YEN(000) KG YEN Jan.-Mar.* Jan.-Dec.

Jan 1,297,516 1,165,298 1,093,004 1,630,428 118.7 71.5
Feb. 1,450,313 1,204,950 930,731 1,325,252 155.8 90.9 Volume Share Volume Share Volume Share
Mar. 1,549,369 1,180,820 926,166 1,356,970 167.3 87.0 Kg (%) Kg (%) Kg (%)
Apr. 1,471,652 2,063,946 USA 4,297,198 98.4 2,949,901 96.4 145.7 13,194,408 97.0
May. 2,002,095 2,700,533 France 506 0.0 1,005 0.0 50.3 24,322 0.3
Jun. 2,189,550 2,886,344 Chile 18,500 0.4 0.0 - 275,134 0.2
Jul. 912,668 1,252,085 China 45,771 1.0 104,777 3.4 43.7 267,585 2.5

Aug. 894,318 1,227,911 Pakistan 0.0 0.0 - 100 0.0
Sep. 585,030 775,052 Tajikistan 0.0 0.0 - 0
Oct. 719,838 894,912 Turkey 300 0.0 4,840 0.2 6.2 8,420 0.1
Nov. 720,587 829,919 Australia 5,922 0.1 0.0 - 9,700 0.0
Dec. 748,769 755,737 Romania 0.0 0.0 - 9,000 0.0
Jan.-Mar.* 4,297,198 3,551,068 2,949,901 4,312,650 145.7 82.3 Total 4,368,197 100.0 3,060,523 100.0 142.7 13,788,669 100.0
Total 4,297,198 3,551,068 13,194,408 17,699,089 - -

Import Value of Walnuts by Country and Share
Import Price of Walnuts from USA per KG

2016(a) a/b 2015
2016(a) 2015(b) a/b Jan.-Mar.* Jan.-Dec.

Month (YEN/Kg) (YEN/Kg) (%)
Jan 898 1,492 60.2 Value Share Value Share Value Share
Feb. 831 1,424 58.3 YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%)
Mar. 762 1,465 52.0 USA 3,551,068 97.8 4,312,650 96.5 82.3 17,699,089 96.7
Apr.  1,402  France 989 0.0 1,631 0.0 60.6 35,117 0.3
May.  1,349  Chile 24,647 0.7 0.0 - 381,412 0.2
Jun.  1,318  China 47,198 1.3 144,945 3.2 32.6 361,196 2.3
Jul.  1,372  Pakistan 0.0 0.0 - 231 0.0
Aug.  1,373  Tajikistan 0.0 0
Sep.  1,325  Turkey 635 0.0 9,848 0.2 6.4 17,931 0.1
Oct.  1,243  Australia 7,911 0.2 0.0 - 12,177 0.0
Nov.  1,152  Romania 0.0 0.0 - 11,449 0.0
Dec.  1,009  Total 3,632,448 100.0 4,469,074 100.0 81.3 18,518,602 100.0
Jan.-Mar.*Ave. 826 1,462 56.5
Jan.-Dec. Ave. 1,341 Import Price of Walnuts per Kg by Country

SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE a/b
*Figures are from quick report.
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2016 Walnut Imports to Japan from USA vs 2015 Import Volume of Walnut by Country and Share

2016(a) 2015(b) a/b
KG YEN(000) KG YEN(000) KG YEN Jan.-Mar.* Jan.-Dec.

Jan 0 0 0 0 - -
Feb. 0 0 0 0 - - Volume Share Volume Share Volume Share
Mar. 0 0 0 0 - - KG (%) KG (%) KG (%)
Apr. 0 0 USA 0 - 0 - - 0 100.0
May. 0 0 TOTAL 0 - 0 - - 0 100.0
Jun. 0 0
Jul. 0 0 Import Value of Walnut by Country and Share
Aug. 0 0
Sep. 0 0 a/b
Oct. 0 0 Jan.-Mar.*

Nov. 0 0
Dec. 0 0 Value Share Value Share Value Share
Jan.-Mar.* 0 0 0 0 - - YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%)
Total 0 0 - - USA 0 - 0 - - 0 100.0

Total 0 - 0 - - 0 100.0

Import Price of Walnut from USA per Kg Import Price of Walnut per Kg by Country

2016(a) 2015(b) a/b 2016(a) a/b
Month (YEN/KG) (YEN/KG) (%)
Jan - - - (YEN/KG)
Feb. - - - USA - - -
Mar. - - - Average - - -
Apr. - SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

May. -
Jun. -
Jul. -
Aug. -
Sep. -
Oct. -
Nov. -
Dec. - - -
Jan.-Mar.*Ave. - - -
Jan-Dec Ave -
SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

*Figures are from quick report.
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FY2015 Walnut Imports to Japan from USA vs FY2014 Import Volume of Walnuts by Country and Share

2015/2016 2014/2015 2014/2015 FY15/14(%) 2014/2015
KG YEN(000) KG YEN(000) KG YEN Sep.-Mar.* Sep.-Aug.

Sep. 585,030 775,052 447,692 597,745 130.7 129.7
Oct. 719,838 894,912 1,037,503 1,354,639 69.4 66.1 Volume Share Volume Share Volume Share
Nov. 720,587 829,919 1,502,533 1,975,913 48.0 42.0 Kg (%) Kg (%) Kg (%)
Dec. 748,769 755,737 1,199,297 1,727,261 62.4 43.8 USA 7,071,422 96.1 7,136,926 94.8 99.1 14,607,209 95.7
Jan. 1,297,516 1,165,298 1,093,004 1,630,428 118.7 71.5 France 2,956 0.0 12,195 0.2 24.2 80,124 0.5
Feb. 1,450,313 1,204,950 930,731 1,325,252 155.8 90.9 Chile 173,080 2.4 206,998 2.7 83.6 327,552 2.1
Mar. 1,549,369 1,180,820 926,166 1,356,970 167.3 87.0 China 92,903 1.3 168,116 2.2 55.3 236,730 1.6
Apr. 1,471,652 2,063,946 Australia 15,622 0.2 0 0.0 - 0 0.0
May 2,002,095 2,700,533 Pakistan 100 0.0 0 0.0 - 0 0.0
Jun. 2,189,550 2,886,344 Turkey 2,880 0.04 5,800 0.0 49.7 6,800 0.0
Jul. 912,668 1,252,085 Romania 0 0.0 0 0.0 - 9,000 0.0
Aug. 894,318 1,227,911 Total 7,358,963 100.0 7,530,035 99.9 97.7 15,267,415 99.9

Sep.-Mar.* 7,071,422 6,806,688 7,136,926 9,968,208 99.1 68.3
Sep. -Aug. Total 14,607,209 20,099,027 Import Value of Walnuts by Country and Share

Import Price of Walnuts from USA per KG 2015/2016 FY15/14(%) 2014/2015
Sep.-Mar.* Sep.-Aug.

2015/2016 2014/2015 FY15/14(%)
(YEN/Kg) (YEN/Kg) (%) Value Share Value Share Value Share

Sep. 1,325 1,335 99.2 YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%)
Oct. 1,243 1,306 95.2 USA 6,806,688 94.8 9,968,208 95.0 68.3 20,099,027 95.7
Nov. 1,152 1,315 87.6 France 4,561 0.1 15,013 0.1 30.4 105,876 0.5
Dec. 1,009 1,440 70.1 Chile 236,377 3.3 278,450 0.0 84.9 448,132 2.1
Jan. 898 1,492 60.2 China 106,092 1.5 220,065 2.1 48.2 316,473 1.5
Feb. 831 1,424 58.3 Australia 20,088 0.3 0 0.0 - 0 0.0
Mar. 762 1,465 52.0 Pakistan 231 0.0 0 0.0 - 0 0.0
Apr. 1,402  Turkey 6,567 0.1 11,990 0.1 54.8 14,141 0.1
May 1,349  Romania 0 0.0 0 0.0 - 11,449 0.0
Jun. 1,318  Total 7,180,604 100.0 10,493,726 97.3 68.4 20,995,098 99.9
Jul. 1,372  
Aug. 1,373  Import Price of Walnuts per Kg by Country
Sep.-Mar.*Ave. 963 1,397 68.9
Sep.-Aug. Ave. 1,376 FY15/14(%)
SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
*Figures are from quick report.

USA 68.9
France 238.5
Chile 101.5
China 108.8
Australia -
Pakistan -
Turkey 329.5
Romania -
Total 70.0
SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
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FY2015 Walnut Imports to Japan from USA vs FY2014 Import Volume of Walnut by Country and Share

2015/2016 2014/2015 FY15/14(%)
KG YEN(000) KG YEN(000) KG YEN Sep.-Mar.* Sep.-Aug.

Sep. 0 0 0 0 - -
Oct. 0 0 0 0 - - Volume Share Volume Share Volume Share
Nov. 0 0 0 0 - - KG (%) KG (%) KG (%)
Dec. 0 0 0 0 - - USA 0 - 0 - - 0 100.0
Jan. 0 0 0 0 - - Total 0 - 0 - - 0 100.0
Feb. 0 0 0 0 - -
Mar. 0 0 0 0 - - Import Value of Walnut by Country and Share
Apr. 0 0
May 0 0 FY15/14(%)
Jun. 0 0 Sep.-Mar.*

Jul. 0 0
Aug. 0 0 Value Share Value Share Value Share
Sep.-Mar.* 0 0 0 0 - - YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%)
Sep. -Aug. Total 0 0 0 0 - - USA 0 - 0 - - 0 -

Total 0 - 0 - - 0 -
Import Price of Walnut from USA per Kg

Import Price of Walnut per Kg by Country
2015/2016 2014/2015 FY15/14(%)
(YEN/KG) (YEN/KG) (%) 2015/2016 FY15/14(%)

Sep. - - -
Oct. - - (YEN/KG)
Nov. - - USA -
Dec. - - Average -
Jan. - -
Feb. - -
Mar. - -
Apr. - -
May - -
Jun. - -
Jul. - -
Aug. - -
Sep.-Mar.*Ave. - - -

SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
*Figures are from quick report.
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